	08-04-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
10 Res 1970-1946		E 1 Pasent and Trademark On-
Tab settings 0 0 0 V	100783367	receive attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		ame and address of receiving party(ies):
-	Daar	Bard-Wyers Company d.b.a.
Philip W. Wyers	30-98	Bard-Wyers Sport 1. VE
	l M	
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies) attached	d7 🖸 Yes 🔯 Ho 👘 -	jul_ 3 0 1998 - [
3. Nature of conveyance:	Mamor	Annet Address: 4500 Cherry Creek South
2 Apagement		Drive, Suite 100,
Security Agreement	Change of Name .	
Other	c	Denver State: CO ZIP: 80222
Execution Date: April 15, 1994		ddiional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 178,425		5,215,232 5,004,133
	Additional numbers attached?	
CONCERNING COLUMN STREET OF THE POINT	prespondence 6. 1	Ves Q No Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name:Ancel W. Lewis,	Jr.	Yotal number of applications and patents involved: 3
CONCERNING COLUMN STREET OF THE POINT	Drespondence 6. Jr. 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name:Ancel W. Lewis,	brrespondence 6. ' j: Jr. Jr. 7. y y	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name:Ancel W. Lewis,	brrespondence 6. ' j: Jr. Jr. 7. y y	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be made Name:Ancel W. Lewis, Internal Address:	sirespondence 6. 1 Jr. 7. 7. 2 sire Street	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total ise (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be made Name: <u>Ancel W. Lewis</u> , Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1720 S. Bell</u>	sirespondence 6. 1 Jr. 7. 7. 2 sire Street	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be made Name: <u>Ancel W. Lewis</u> , <u>Internal Address</u> :	aire Street. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be made Name: <u>Ancel W. Lewis</u> , Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1720 S. Bell</u>	aire Street. 8. 3 80222	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total iee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Concerning document should be induced Name: Ancel W. Lewis, Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 1100 Denver	aire Street. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total iee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Concerning document should be induced Name: Ancel W. Lewis, Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 1100 Denver	aire Street. 8. 3 80222	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total iee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Concerning document should be made Name: Ancel W. Lewis, Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Denver City: State:	aire Street. 8. 20 20 80222 00 DO NOT UNE THUS B	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 ICI Enclosed ID Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account IPACE
Name: <u>Ancel W. Lewis</u> , Internal Address: <u>1720 S. Bell</u> Street Address: <u>1720 S. Bell</u> Suite 1100 <u>Chy: Denver</u> <u>State</u> : <u>C</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	aire Street. 8. 20 20 80222 00 DO NOT UNE THUS B	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 ICI Enclosed ID Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account mumber: In a true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
2. Chy: Denver State: C 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	aire Street. 3. 3. aire Street. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Statement and signature. 7. Statement and signature. 7. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and bellet	aire Street. 3. 20 21P: 80222 DO NOT UNE THE B 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

• .

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/64)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip W. Wyers of 6476 S. Ivy Court, Englewood, Colorado, 80111, did obtain and is the sole owner of Letters Patents of the United States of America entitled TIRE MOUNTED ARTICLE CARRIER ASSEMBLY, No. 5,215,232, dated June 1, 1993, and DETACHABLE ARTICLE CARRIER ASSEMBLY, No. 5,004,133, dated April 2, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Bard-Wyers Company d/b/a Bard-Wyers Sports, Inc. of 4500 Cherry Creek South Drive, Suite 100, Denver, Colorado, 80222, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, Philip W. Wyers, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Bard-Wyers Company d/b/a Bard-Wyers Sports, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Bard-Wyers Company d/b/a Bard-Wyers Sports, Inc., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assign, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0957

3

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE

,) SS:

On this 15^{th} day of <u>Apei</u>, 1994, personally appeared before me Philip W. Wyers, to me known and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

Notar Public

(SEAL)

17

My commission expires:

12-5-97

PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0958

IN THE UNITED STATES PAFENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: Patent of Philip W. Wyers) July 17, 1996 Patent No.: 5,004,133) Issued: April 2, 1991) For: DETACHABLE ARTICLE CARRIER) ASSEMBLY)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please direct all future communications in connection with the above patent to my new address: 1666 S. University Blvd. Suite A

Denver, Colorado 80210-2834

Phone: (303) 777-8400

Respectfully submitted,

Ulu (e) .

Ancel W. Lewis, Jr. Attorney for Applicant 1666 S. University Blvd. Suite A Denver, Colorado 80210-2834 (303) 777-8400